Gallup Omnibus Data 1970, omnibus nr. 01

DDA-1315

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 7001 DDA STUDY NUMBER
V2 7001 YEAR

V3 7001 OMNIBUS NUMBER
V4 7001 SEQUENCE NUMBER
V5 7001 WEIGHT VARIABLE
V6 7001 MONTH

V7 7001 URBANIZATION

V8 7001 SEX

V9 7001 AGE

V10 7001 MARITAL STAT

V11 7001 OCCUPATION RESPOND.

V12 7001 EDUCATION
V13 7001 INCOME RESPONDENT
V14 7001 TOTAL FAMILY INCOME

V15 7001 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.

V16 7001 H EHOLD SIZE
V17 7001 TYPE OF DWELLIN

V18 7001 CHILDREN < 1

V19 7001 ADULTS >= 15

V20 7001 POS. HEAD OF FAMILY
V21 7001 POS. HOUSEWIFE

V22 7001 POS. OTHER ADULT
V23 7001 HOUSEWIFE'S POSITI.
V24 7001 IAL GROUP

V25 7001 LAST ELECTION VOTE
V26 7001 PARTY AFFILIATION
V27 7001 DK IN EEC WITH UK
V28 7001 DK IN EEC IF UK NOT
V29 7001 FOREIGN AID

V30 7001 EN NAT I VENEDIG
V31 7001 RATING OF CAST

V32 7001 1Ll NONE OF THEM

V33 7001 ILL INFLUENZA

V34 7001 ILL INFLAMMATION
V35 7001 ILL COLD

V36 7001 DAYS STAYED IN BED
V37 7001 FAMILY INFLUENZA
V38 7001 FAMILY INFLAMMATION
V39 7001 FAMILY COLD

V40 7001 VACCIN. INFLUENZA
V41 7001 TRANS. N

V42 7001 TRANS. S-TRAIN

V43 7001 TRANS. TRAIN

V44 7001 TRANS. TRAM

V45 7001 TRANS. TRAMWAY BUS
V46 7001 TRANS. COACH

V47 7001 TRANS. DSB-COACH
V48 7001 TRANS. SUBURBAN B
V49 7001 TRANS. OTHERS

V50 7001 TRANS. MISSING ANS.
V51 7001 TIME OF TRANSPORT
V52 7001 DEGREE OF TEMPERAT.
V53 7001 SYMP. NONE

Revision: 395



V54 7001 SYMP. HEADACHE

V55 7001 SYMP. PAINS EVERYW.
V56 7001 SYMP. COUGH/COLD
V57 7001 SYMP. SORE THROAT
V58 7001 SYMP. SINUSITIS

V59 7001 SYMP. TIREDNESS

V60 7001 SYMP. NAUSEA/VOMIT.
V61 7001 SYMP. DIZZINE

V62 7001 SYMP. EYE PAINS

V63 7001 SYMP. OTHER

V64 7001 SYMP. DON'T REMEMB.
V65 7001 DOCTOR SEEN YOU
V66 7001 PIPPI LANGSTROMPE
V67 7001 NO. OF CASTS SEEN
V68 7001 OPINION OF CASTS
V69 7001 CAST AFFECT CHILDR.
V70 7001 NO. CHILDREN SEEN
V71 7001 OPI. ENTHUSIASTIC
V72 7001 OPI. FUNNY/AMUSING
V73 7001 OPI. VERY GOOD

V74 7001 OPI. GOOD

V75 7001 OPI. VERY PLEASED
V76 7001 OPI. SAW BOTH TIMES
V77 7001 OPI. EXCITIN

V78 7001 OPI. METHIN D
V79 7001 OPI. TOO SILLY

V80 7001 OPI. NOT INTEREST.
V81 7001 OPI. OTHERS

V82 7001 OPI. MISSING ANSWER
V83 7001 POSSESSION OF DOG
V84 7001 WHEN P .OFD

V85 7001 DID THE D DIE

V86 7001 WAS IT DESTROYED
V87 7001 DOG OLD AGE

V88 7001 DOG ILLNESS

V89 7001 DOG ROAD ACCIDENT
V90 7001 DOG ROAMING ABOUT
V91 7001 DOG BITING/SNAPPISH
V92 7001 D NEIHGBOUR COMP.
V93 7001 D THER

V94 7001 DOG DON'T KNOW
V95 7001 AGE OF DOG

V96 7001 KIND OF DOG

V97 7001 POSSESSION OF TV
V98 7001 NORDIC ECO. UNION
V99 7001 NORDEN VS. THE EEC

Variabler

e V17001 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1258
Manglende 0
Minimum 1315
Maximum 1315
Gennemsnit 1315
Median 1315

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27001 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1258
Manglende 0
Minimum 1970
Maximum 1970

Gennemsnit 1970



Median
Standardafvigelse

1970
0

e V3 7001 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 01 for all respondents. It was gene

rated by the DDA.
o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimal

n
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

er)

e V4 7001 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

n
Gyldige 1258
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1258
Gennemsnit 630
Median 630
Standardafvigelse 363

e V57001 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

58 58 734 1 case not
duplicated
29 29 362 2 one duplicate
10 10 129 3 two
duplicates
2 2 27 4 three
duplicates
0 0 6 6 five
duplicates
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V6 7001 MONTH

o estions occurring in al

o 1. Month:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1258 1 January
100

Svarprocent: 100



e V7 7001 URBANIZATION
o ion rring in al

o 8. Urbanization:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 157 1 capital
9 9 111 2 suburbs

34 34 427 3 provincial
towns

45 45 563 4 rural districts
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 7001 SEX
o ion rring in al

o 12a. Sex:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

43 43 535 1 man

57 57 723 2 woman
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7001 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Age:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 106 115 - 19 years
8 8 101 2 20 - 24 years
9 9 117 325 - 29 years
17 17 209 4 30 - 34 years
18 18 228 535 - 39 years
24 24 298 6 40 - 49 years
16 16 198 7 50 - 64 years

0 0 1 8 65 years or
more

100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 7001 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12c. Marital status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 221 1 single
71 71 896 2 married

11 11 141 3 previously
married

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7001 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 219 1 worker,



11

12

15

24

0
100

Svarprocent: 100

11

12

15

24

100

134

150

50

70

16

42

94

184

296

3
1258

unskilled

2 worker,
skilled

3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

4 other
salaried
persons

5 farmer,
independent

6 independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

7 other
independent

8 apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.

9 pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

10 married

women
without
employment

88

e V12 7001 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14a. Education:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

77
17
5

1
100

Svarprocent: 100

77
17
5

1
100

972
210
69

7
1258

1 elementary school

2 junior highschool

3 highschool/university
4 won't answer

e V13 7001 INCOME RESPONDENT
o Questions occurring in al

o 14b. Income of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

27
21

10

12

10

13

7
100

Svarprocent: 100

27
21

10

12

10

13

7
100

341
265

126

152

124

166

84
1258

10 D.Kr.

20-11,999
D.Kr.

312,000 -
17,999 D.Kr.

4 18,000 -
25,999 D.Kr.

526,000 -
33,999 D.Kr.

6 34,000 D.Kr.
or more

7 won't answer



V14 7001 TOTAL FAMILY INCOME
o ion rring in al

o 15. Total income of family:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 98 10-11,999

D.Kr.
10 10 123 212,000 -
17,999 D.Kr.
13 13 165 318,000 -
25,999 D.Kr.
16 16 198 4 26,000 -
33,999 D.Kr.
16 16 195 5 34,000 -
45,999 D.Kr.
21 21 261 6 46,000 D.Kr.
or more

17 17 218 7 won't answer
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 7001 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 252 1 worker,
unskilled
16 16 206 2 worker,
skilled
13 13 167 3 salaried,
employees,
lower grade
7 7 84 4 other
salaried
persons
14 14 181 5 farmer,
independent
3 3 39 6 independent
shopkeeper
or artisan
6 6 81 7 other
independent
2 2 22 8 apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.
17 17 215 9 pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation
1 1 11 10 married
women
without
employment

100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7001 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
o Questions occurring in al

o 17a. Total number of persons (in household):

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 136 11 person

33 33 413 2 2 persons
21 21 270 3 3 persons



20 20 249 4 4 persons
10 10 120 5 5 persons

6 6 70 6 6 persons or
more

100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7001 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17b. Type of dwelling:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 43 502 1 own house

9 9 108 2 rented house
15 16 190 3 own

farm/rented
farm
27 29 342 4 apartment in
privat home
2 2 29 5 apartment
7 87 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 93

e V18 7001 CHILDREN < 15
o estions occurring in al

o 18a. Number of children under 15 years:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 44 225 11 child

14 35 177 2 2 children
5 14 69 3 3 children

3 8 40 4 4 or more
children
59 747 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 41

e V19 7001 ADULTS >= 15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18b. Number of adults in household (15 years or more):

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 159 11 adult
59 59 740 2 2 adults
19 19 241 3 3 adults

9 9 118 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7001 POS. HEAD OF FAMILY
o Questions occurring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 56 702 0 not

mentioned
44 44 554 1 mentioned
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258



Svarprocent: 100

¢ V21 7001 POS. HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 50 627 0 not

mentioned
50 50 629 1 mentioned
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100
e V22 7001 POS. OTHER ADULT
8 tions occurring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
86 86 1082 0 not

mentioned
14 14 174 1 mentioned
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 7001 HOUSEWIFE'S POSITI.
o Questions occurring in al

o 19a. Position of housewife:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 63 1 no housewife

56 56 706 2 housewife
without
employment

18 18 223 3 housewife
with full-time
employment

16 16 198 4 housewife
with part-
time
employment

5 5 68 5 housewife
who helps
husband

100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 7001 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19b. Social group:
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
70 70 883 1grouplI
27 27 345 2 group II

2 2 30 3 group III
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V25 7001 LAST ELECTION VOTE



uestions occurring in al

o 20/21. Did you vote at the last general election (January 1968). - Which party did you vote for?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

29 30 367 1 Socialdemokratiet
9 10 119 2 Radikale

11 11 139 3 Konservative

15 15 184 4 Venstre

0 0 2 5 Retsforbundet

0 0 6 Kommunister

0 0 3 7 De Uafhangige

3 3 34 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 4 9 Liberalt Centrum

0 0 0 10 Slesvigsk Parti

1 1 8 11 Venstresocialisterne

5 5 67 12 don't remember
which party, won't
answer

2 2 22 13 refuse to answer if
voted

12 12 149 14 no right of voting
4 52 15 would not vote
2 28 16 other reasons
5 63 17 won't answer
4 88
11 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 99

= O U N B

e V26 7001 PARTY AFFILIATION
o tion rring in al

o 22/23. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

31 32 389 1 Socialdemokratiet
7 7 86 2 Radikale

11 11 136 3 Konservative

12 13 154 4 Venstre

0 0 4 5 Retsforbundet
0 0 5 6 Kommunister
0 0 4 7 De Uafhaengige
3 3 34 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti
0 0 2 9 Liberalt Centrum
0 0 10 Slesvigsk Parti

7 11 Venstresocialisterne
11 11 139 12 don't know which

party
8 8 98 13 no right of voting
3 3 35 14 would not vote

2 2 27 15 don't know whether
would vote or not

6 6 77 16 refuse to answer
which party

2 2 30 17 refuse to answer
whether would vote
or not

1 7 88

2 24 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 98



e V27 7001 DK IN EEC WITH UK
o ion rring in om

o 64a. Are you for or against that Denmark becomes a member of the Common Market provided that England also

enters?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
49 49 618 1 for
8 8 106 2 against
42 42 526 3 don't know
0 2 8
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 99

e V28 7001 DK IN EEC IF UK NOT
o tion rring in om

o 64b. If England does not enter, are you then for or against that Denmark should enter?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 27 331 1 for
23 23 288 2 against
49 50 619 3 don't know
0 1 8
2 19 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 98

¢ V29 7001 FOREIGN AID
o Questions occurring in om

o 64c. If it was suggested that Denmark and other equal countrie should grant 1% of the national income, i.e. about 800
million D.kroner yearly as far as Denmark is concerned as support to the underdeveloped countries Would you then be

for or against?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
44 45 554 1 for
31 32 395 2 against
22 23 282 3 don't know
0 1 8
2 26 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 98

e V30 7001 EN NAT I VENEDIG
o Questions occurring in om

o 64d. Did you watch the TV-opera En nat i Venedig (One night in Venice) on Boxing Day?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 55 675 1 yes
42 43 534 2 no

2 2 28 3 don't
remember

2 21 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 98

e V31 7001 RATING OF CAST
o Questions occurring in om

o 65a. What is your opinion of this cast, was it very good, good or not good?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 20 143 1 very good



24 43 303 2 good
19 33 236 3 not good
2 4 25 4 don't know
0 4 8
43 547 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 56

e V32 7001 ILL NONE OF THEM
o Questions occurring in om

o 65b. Have you had an influenza or an inflammation of the throat or a cold within the last couple of months? No, none of
them (to question 67 (V37))

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
44 44 555 0 not

mentioned
56 56 702 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 7001 ILL INFLUENZA
o tion rring in om

o 65b. Have you had an influenza or an inflammation of the throat or a cold within the last couple of months? Yes,
influenza

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
70 70 879 0 not

mentioned
30 30 378 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 7001 ILL INFLAMMATION
o Questions occurring in om

o 65b. Have you had an influenza or an inflammation of the throat or a cold within the last couple of months? Yes,
inflammation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1208 0 not

mentioned
4 4 49 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V35 7001 ILL COLD
o Questions occurring in om

o 65b. Have you had an influenza or an inflammation of the throat or a cold within the last couple of months? Yes, cold

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
84 84 1058 0 not

mentioned
16 16 199 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100



V36 7001 DAYS STAYED IN BED
o ion rring in om

o 66. Have you been confined to your bed due to that illness? (If yes - How long - (Number of days))

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 13 73 1 yes, 1-2 days

9 20 117 2 yes, 3-4 days

3 7 39 3 yes, 5-6 days

4 8 46 4 yes, 7-8 days

1 2 9 5 yes, 9-10
days

0 1 4 6 yes, 11-12
days

1 2 13 7 yes, 13-14
days

0 0 1 8 yes, 15-16
days

0 1 3 10 yes, 19-20
days

0 1 6 11 yes, 21 days
and upwards
21 46 267 12 no
1 9 88
53 671 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 46

e V37 7001 FAMILY INFLUENZA
o Questions occurring in om

o 67. Are there some persons in your household who have had influenza, inflammation of the throat or a cold within the
last couple of months?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 49 207 1 yes,
influenza, 1
person
10 28 120 2 yes,
influenza, 2
persons
4 12 50 3 yes,
influenza, 3
persons
2 5 23 4 yes,
influenza, 4
persons
1 2 9 5 yes,
influenza, 5
persons
1 2 7 6 yes,
influenza, 6
persons
0 0 1 7 yes,
influenza, 7
persons
0 1 4 8 yes,
influenza, 8
persons
0 0 1 10 yes,
influenza, 10
persons
66 836 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 34

e V38 7001 FAMILY INFLAMMATION



Questions occurring in om

o 68a. Inflammations of the throat:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 74 54 11 person

1 16 12 2 2 persons
0 6 3 3 persons
0 1 1 4 4 persons
1 13 8

93 1172 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 6

e V39 7001 FAMILY COLDS
o Questions occurring in om

o 68b. Colds:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 43 64 11 person
30 45 2 2 persons
11 16 3 3 persons
11 16 4 4 persons
3 5 5 5 persons

2 3 6 6 persons
and upwards

88 1109 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 12

O O+ = AN

e V40 7001 VACCIN. INFLUENZA
o Questions occurring in om

o 69a. Have you been vaccinated aginst influenza within the last couple of months.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 4 33 1 yes
71 96 890 2no
27 335 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 73

¢ V41 7001 TRANS. NO
o Questions occurring in om

o 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 106 0 not

mentioned
91 92 1151 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V42 7001 TRANS. S-TRAIN
o Questions occurring in om

o 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, S-train

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1246 0 not
mentioned



1 1 11 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100
e V43 7001 TRANS. TRAIN
o ion rring in om
o 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, Train

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1247 0 not

mentioned
1 1 10 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V44 7001 TRANS. TRAM
o Questions occurring in om

o 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, Tram

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1243 0 not

mentioned
1 1 14 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V45 7001 TRANS. TRAMWAY BUS
o Questions occurring in om

o 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, Tramway buses

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 98 1226 0 not

mentioned
2 2 31 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V46 7001 TRANS. COACH
o Questions occurring in om

o 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, Coach

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1234 0 not

mentioned
2 2 23 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V47 7001 TRANS. DSB-COACH
o Questions occurring in om

o 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, DSB-coach

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1245 0 not



mentioned
1 1 12 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100
e V48 7001 TRANS. SUBURBAN BUS
o tions occurring in om

o 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, Suburban buses

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1241 0 not

mentioned
1 1 16 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V49 7001 TRANS. OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1257 0 not

mentioned
0 0 0 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V50 7001 TRANS. MISSING ANS.
o Questions occurring in om

o 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, Missing answer

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1249 0 not

mentioned
1 1 8 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V51 7001 TIME OF TRANSPORT
o Questions occurring in om

o 70. Number of minutes:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 17 20 11-15

minutes
4 39 45 2 16- 30
minutes
1 11 13 3 31-45
minutes
2 18 21 4 46- 60
minutes
0 3 3 561-75
minutes
0 5 6 6 76- 90
minutes

0 0 0 7 91-105



0
90
100

100

5
1137
1258

Svarprocent: 9

minutes
8 106-120
minutes
9121-150
minutes
10 151-180
minutes
11 181 minutes
and upwards
12 missing
answer
88
99 Uoplyst

e V52 7001 DEGREE OF TEMPERAT.
o Questions occurring in om

o (If influenza, inflammation of throat or cold quest. 65b. (V32-V35)) 71

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18
0

57
100

42
1

15

13

100

224
4

22

25

82

36

31

34

69

5
718
1258

1no

2 yes,
temperature
of 37.5 -
37.9

3 yes,
temperature
of 38.0 -
38.3

4 yes,
temperature
of 38.4 -
38.7

5 yes,
temperature
of 38.8 -
39.1

6 yes,
temperature
of 39.2 -
39.5

7 yes,
temperature
of 39.6 -
39.9

8 yes,
temperature
of 40.0 -
40.3

9 yes,
temperature
of 40.4 -
40.7

10 yes,
temperature
of 40.8 -
41.1
11 yes,

temperature
of 41.2 and
upwards

12 don't
know/missing
answer

88

99 Uoplyst

. Did you have a temperature during your illness?



Svarprocent: 43

e V53 7001 SYMP. NONE
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. What other symptoms did you have? None

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 92 451 0 not

mentioned
3 8 39 1 mentioned
61 768 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 39

¢ V54 7001 SYMP. HEADACHE
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. What other symptoms did you have? Headache

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 73 356 0 not

mentioned
11 27 134 1 mentioned
61 768 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 39

e V55 7001 SYMP. PAINS EVERYW.
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. What other symptoms did you have? Pains in all parts of body/joints

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 71 347 0 not

mentioned
11 29 143 1 mentioned
61 768 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 39
e V56 7001 SYMP. COUGH/COLD
o ion rring in om
o 72. What other symptoms did you have? Cough/cold

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 77 375 0 not

mentioned
9 23 115 1 mentioned
61 768 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 39

e V57 7001 SYMP. SORE THROAT
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. What other symptoms did you have? Sore throat/ear(s)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

34 87 426 0 not
mentioned

5 13 64 1 mentioned
61 768 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 39

¢ V58 7001 SYMP. SINUSITIS
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. What other symptoms did you have? Sinusitis

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 99 483 0 not

mentioned
1 1 7 1 mentioned
61 768 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 39

e V59 7001 SYMP. TIREDNESS
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. What other symptoms did you have? Tiredness

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 88 433 0 not

mentioned
5 12 57 1 mentioned
61 768 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 39
e V60 7001 SYMP. NAUSEA/VOMIT.
o ion rring in om
o 72. What other symptoms did you have? Nausea/vomiting/stomach pains/diarrhoea

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 90 443 0 not

mentioned
4 10 47 1 mentioned
61 768 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 39

e V61 7001 SYMP. DIZZINESS
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. What other symptoms did you have? Dizziness

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 96 469 0 not

mentioned
2 4 21 1 mentioned
61 768 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 39

e V62 7001 SYMP. EYE PAINS
o tions occurring in om

o 72. What other symptoms did you have? Eye pains/upset by lights

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

38 98 481 0 not
mentioned

1 2 9 1 mentioned



61 768 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 39

¢ V63 7001 SYMP. OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. What other symptoms did you have? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 93 458 0 not

mentioned
3 7 32 1 mentioned
61 768 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 39

e V64 7001 SYMP. DON'T REMEMB.
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. What other symptoms did you have? Dont remember/missing answer

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 89 435 0 not

mentioned
4 11 55 1 mentioned
61 768 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 39

e V65 7001 DOCTOR SEEN YOU
o tion rring in om

o 73a. Did your doctor see you during your illness?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 15 89 1 yes
40 85 498 2 no
53 671 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 47

e V66 7001 PIPPI LANGSTROMPE
o Questions occurring in om

o 73b. Have you watched any of the TV casts about Pippi Langstrgmpe?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 93 1152 1 yes

7 7 83 2 no (to quest.
74b. (V70))

0 1 8
2 22 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 98

e V67 7001 NO. OF CASTS SEEN
o Questions occurring in om

o 73c. (If yes) - Have you watched all of them or almost all, most of them or few?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 59 679 1 watched all



or allmost all
17 19 217 2 most of them

13 14 165 3 some of
them

8 8 98 4 only few

0 0 1 5 don't
remember

0 3 8
8 95 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 92

e V68 7001 OPINION OF CASTS
o Questions occurring in om

o 73d. Do you think that the casts were very good, good or not good?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 60 690 1 very good
33 36 417 2 good
3 4 41 3 not good
9 110 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 91

e V69 7001 CAST AFFECT CHILDR.
o tions occurring in om

o 74a. Do you think that the casts will affect children in an unfortunate way because Pippi is doing things that children
normally are not allowed to?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 13 146 1 yes
76 82 956 2no
5 5 58 3 don't know
0 1 8
8 97 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 92

¢ V70 7001 NO. CHILDREN SEEN
o Questions occurring in om

o 74b. (If Children in the household under 15) How many of the casts did the children watch?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

31 76 393 1 all or almost
all

3 7 38 2 most of them

2 4 22 3 some of
them

1 3 13 4 only few

9 48 5no - to
question
76a. (V83)

0 1 4 6 don't
remember -
to question
76a. (V83)

0 1 8
59 739 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 41

e V71 7001 OPI. ENTHUSIASTIC



o Questions occurring in om
o 75. What did the children think about the casts? Very enthusiastic/interested

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 74 340 0 not

mentioned
10 26 122 1 mentioned
63 796 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 37

e V72 7001 OPI. FUNNY/AMUSING
o Questions occurring in om

o 75. What did the children think about the casts? Funny/amusing

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 84 386 0 not

mentioned
6 16 76 1 mentioned
63 796 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 37

e V73 7001 OPI. VERY GOOD
o Questions occurring in om

o 75. What did the children think about the casts? Very good

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 73 336 0 not

mentioned
10 27 126 1 mentioned
63 796 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 37

e V74 7001 OPI. GOOD
o Questions occurring in om

o 75. What did the children think about the casts? Good

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 76 353 0 not

mentioned
9 24 109 1 mentioned
63 796 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 37

e V75 7001 OPI. VERY PLEASED
o Questions occurring in om

o 75. What did the children think about the casts? Very pleased about Pippi/funny and gay girl

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 95 440 0 not

mentioned
2 5 22 1 mentioned
63 796 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 37



¢ V76 7001 OPI. SAW BOTH TIMES
o Questions occurring in om

o 75. What did the children think about the casts? Was pleased about the casts/saw them both times

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 96 443 0 not

mentioned
2 4 19 1 mentioned
63 796 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 37

e V77 7001 OPI. EXCITING
o Questions occurring in om

o 75. What did the children think about the casts? Children thought they were exciting

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 98 455 0 not

mentioned
1 2 7 1 mentioned
63 796 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 37

e V78 7001 OPI. SOMETHING GOOD
o Questions occurring in om

o 75. What did the children think about the casts? Something was good

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 100 461 0 not

mentioned
0 0 1 1 mentioned
63 796 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 37

e V79 7001 OPI. TOO SILLY
o Questions occurring in om

o 75. What did the children think about the casts? Too silly

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 100 460 0 not

mentioned
0 0 2 1 mentioned
63 796 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 37

e V80 7001 OPI. NOT INTEREST.
o Questions occurring in om

o 75. What did the children think about the casts? Not very interesting

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 99 457 0 not

mentioned
0 1 5 1 mentioned
63 796 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 37



¢ V81 7001 OPI. OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 75. What did the children think about the casts? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 99 458 0 not

mentioned
0 1 4 1 mentioned
63 796 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 37

e V82 7001 OPI. MISSING ANSWER
o Questions occurring in om

o 75. What did the children think about the casts? Missing answer/dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 99 457 0 not

mentioned
0 1 5 1 mentioned
63 796 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 37

e V83 7001 POSSESSION OF DOG
o Questions occurring in om

o 76a. Have you ever had a dog in the household that you no longer have?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 40 497 1 yes

60 60 758 2no-to
question 79b
(V97)

0 2 8

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 100

¢ V84 7001 WHEN POSS. OF DOG
o Questions occurring in om

o 76b. How long since is it that you had the dog? (If several, ask about the last one)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 10 48 1 under 1 year
18 84 21 -2 years
16 72 33 -4 years
11 49 45 -6 years
9 40 57 - 8 years
13 58 69 - 10 years
8 39 7 11 - 15 years
6 28 8 16 - 20 years

8 36 9 21 years and
upwards

1 2 7 10 don't
remember/missing
answer

0 2 88
63 795 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 37

W N WU wh o



e V85 7001 DID THE DOG DIE
o ion rring in om

o 77a. Did the dog die?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 85 415 1 yes
6 15 75 2 no
0 2 8
61 766 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 39

e V86 7001 WAS IT DESTROYED
o Questions occurring in om

o 77b. (If yes) - Was it destroyed?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 64 279 1 yes
12 36 155 2 no
0 2 8
65 822 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 34

e V87 7001 DOG OLD AGE
o Questions occurring in om

o 77c. What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? Old age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 77 320 0 not

mentioned
8 23 98 1 mentioned
67 840 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 33

e V88 7001 DOG ILLNESS
o Questions occurring in om

o 77c. What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? Iliness

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 76 316 0 not

mentioned
8 24 102 1 mentioned
67 840 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 33

e V89 7001 DOG ROAD ACCIDENT
o Questions occurring in om

o 77c. What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? Road accident/was run over

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 80 336 0 not

mentioned
7 20 82 1 mentioned
67 840 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258



Svarprocent: 33

¢ V90 7001 DOG ROAMING ABOUT
o tions occurring in om

o 77c. What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? Was roaming about

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 96 403 0 not

mentioned
1 4 15 1 mentioned
67 840 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 33

e V91 7001 DOG BITING/SNAPPISH
o Questions occurring in om

o 77c. What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? Started biting/too snappish

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 89 374 0 not

mentioned
3 11 44 1 mentioned
67 840 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 33

¢ V92 7001 DOG NEIHGBOUR COMP.
o Questions occurring in om

o 77c. What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? The neighbour complained/was not allowed to have a dog

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 94 395 0 not

mentioned
2 6 23 1 mentioned
67 840 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 33

e V93 7001 DOG OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 77c. What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 91 382 0 not

mentioned
3 9 36 1 mentioned
67 840 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 33

e V94 7001 DOG DON'T KNOW
o Questions occurring in om

o 77c. What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? Dont know/missing answer

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

31 94 393 0 not
mentioned

2 6 25 1 mentioned
67 840 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 33

e V95 7001 AGE OF DOG
o Questions occurring in om

o 78. How old was the dog when it died?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 16 64 1 under 2 years

5 16 65 22 -3 years

4 12 50 34 -5years

4 11 45 46 -7 years

3 8 32 58 -9 years

4 12 49 610 - 11 years

4 12 49 712 - 13 years

2 6 23 8 14 - 15 years

1 2 7 9 over 15 years

2 7 27 10 don't
remember/missing
answer

0 4 88

67 843 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 33

e V96 7001 KIND OF DOG
o Questions occurring in om

o 79a. What sort of dog was it?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 18 83 1 alsatian dog

5 13 60 2 fox terrier

2 7 31 3 dachshund

2 4 19 4 short-haired
German dog

1 4 18 5 collie

2 7 30 6 poodle

3 8 38 7 cocker spaniel

6 16 74 8 mongrel

7 19 86 9 others

1 3 15 10 don't
remember/missing
answer

0 1 88

64 803 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1258
Svarprocent: 36

e V97 7001 POSSESSION OF TV
o Questions occurring in om

o 79b. Do you have a television set in your household?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
84 89 1051 1 yes
10 11 132 2 no
0 4 8
6 71 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 94



V98 7001 NORDIC ECO. UNION
o ion rring in om

o 80a. Denmark has had talks with Finland, Norway and Sweden for a long time on the formation of a Nordic Economic
Union, i.e. a very close economic co-operation with the Nordic countries. How important do you think this is, that we
get or do not get an economic union among the Nordic countries?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 21 267 11 think itis
very
important to
get a Nordic
Economic
Union

22 22 272 2 Ithinkitis
rather
important to
get a Nordic
Economic
Union

13 13 158 31 think it
does not
matter if this
Nordic
Economic
Union is
formed or
not

2 2 20 4 1 think it is
rather
important
that no
Nordic
Economic
Union is
formed

2 2 27 51 think it is
very
important
that no
Nordic
Economic
Union is
formed

41 41 512 6 don't know,
can't make
up my mind

0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100

e V99 7001 NORDEN VS. THE EEC
o Questions occurring in om
o It has been discussed if a Nordic Economic Union would prevent Denmark from becoming a member of the European
Community (The Six). If Denmark is forced to choose between the Nordic and the European Market, what do you think

is most important: That Denmark becomes a member of the Nordic Economic Union or a member of the Common
Market together with England?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 224 1 Norden

37 37 462 2 The Common
Market

6 6 75 3 depended on
39 39 494 4 don't know
0 1 8
0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1258

Svarprocent: 100



Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence
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V3: Omnibus number

V4: Sequence number

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

: 1. Month:

: 8. Urbanization:

1 12a. Sex:

: 12b. Age:

: 12c. Marital status:

: 13. Respondents occupational status:

: 14a. Education:

: 14b. Income of respondent:

: 15. Total income of family:

: 16. Supporters occupation:

: 17a. Total number of persons (in household):

: 17b. Type of dwelling:

: 18a. Number of children under 15 years:

: 18b. Number of adults in household (15 years or more):

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Head of the family

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Housewife

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Other adult

: 19a. Position of housewife:

: 19b. Social group:

25: 20/21. Did you vote at the last general election (January 1968). - Which party did you vote for?
26: 22/23. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

27: 64a. Are you for or against that Denmark becomes a member of the Common Market provided that England also
enters?

V28: 64b. If England does not enter, are you then for or against that Denmark should enter?
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o V29: 64c. If it was suggested that Denmark and other equal countrie should grant 1% of the national income, i.e. about

800 million D.kroner yearly as far as Denmark is concerned as support to the underdeveloped countries Would you then
be for or against?

o V30: 64d. Did you watch the TV-opera En nat i Venedig (One night in Venice) on Boxing Day?
o V31: 65a. What is your opinion of this cast, was it very good, good or not good?
o V32: 65b. Have you had an influenza or an inflammation of the throat or a cold within the last couple of months? No,

none of them (to question 67 (V37))

V33: 65b. Have you had an influenza or an inflammation of the throat or a cold within the last couple of months? Yes,
influenza

V34: 65b. Have you had an influenza or an inflammation of the throat or a cold within the last couple of months? Yes,
inflammation

V35: 65b. Have you had an influenza or an inflammation of the throat or a cold within the last couple of months? Yes,
cold

o V36: 66. Have you been confined to your bed due to that illness? (If yes - How long - (Number of days))

o

0O 0O 0O 0O OOOOOOO O 0 O o

O 0 0 0O 0O 0O 0 0 O

V37: 67. Are there some persons in your household who have had influenza, inflammation of the throat or a cold within
the last couple of months?
V38: 68a. Inflammations of the throat:
V39: 68b. Colds:
V40: 69a. Have you been vaccinated aginst influenza within the last couple of months.
V41: 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) No
42: 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, S-train
43: 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, Train
44: 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, Tram
45: 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, Tramway buses
46: 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, Coach
47: 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, DSB-coach
V48: 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, Suburban buses
V49: 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, Others
50: 69b. Do you use the public means of transport? (If yes - what kinds and how long?) Yes, Missing answer
51: 70. Number of minutes:
52: (If influenza, inflammation of throat or cold quest. 65b. (V32-V35)) 71. Did you have a temperature during your
illness?
V53: 72. What other symptoms did you have? None
V54: 72. What other symptoms did you have? Headache
V55: 72. What other symptoms did you have? Pains in all parts of body/joints
V56: 72. What other symptoms did you have? Cough/cold
57: 72. What other symptoms did you have? Sore throat/ear(s)
58: 72. What other symptoms did you have? Sinusitis
59: 72. What other symptoms did you have? Tiredness
60: 72. What other symptoms did you have? Nausea/vomiting/stomach pains/diarrhoea
V61: 72. What other symptoms did you have? Dizziness



V62: 72.
V63: 72.
V64: 72.
V65: 73a
66: 73b
67: 73c
68: 73d
69: 74a

O 0O 0 0o 0o 0 0 O

What other symptoms did you have? Eye pains/upset by lights

What other symptoms did you have? Others

What other symptoms did you have? Dont remember/missing answer

. Did your doctor see you during your illness?

. Have you watched any of the TV casts about Pippi Langstrgmpe?

. (If yes) - Have you watched all of them or almost all, most of them or few?

. Do you think that the casts were very good, good or not good?

. Do you think that the casts will affect children in an unfortunate way because Pippi is doing things that

children normally are not allowed to?

V70: 74b
V71: 75.
72: 75.
73: 75.
74: 75.
75: 75.
76: 75.
77: 75.
V78: 75.
V79: 75.
80: 75.
81: 75.
82: 75.

V95: 78.
96: 79a
97: 79b

V98: 80a

0O 0O 0 0OOOO OOOOOOOOO O OO OO O O O O O o0 o o

83: 76a.

4: 76b.
V85: 77a.
V86: 77b.
V87: 77c.
88: 77c.
89: 77c.
90: 77c.
91: 77c.

2:77c.
V93: 77c.
Vo4: 77c.

. (If Children in the household under 15) How many of the casts did the children watch?

What did the children think about the casts? Very enthusiastic/interested

What did the children think about the casts? Funny/amusing

What did the children think about the casts? Very good

What did the children think about the casts? Good

What did the children think about the casts? Very pleased about Pippi/funny and gay girl

What did the children think about the casts? Was pleased about the casts/saw them both times
What did the children think about the casts? Children thought they were exciting

What did the children think about the casts? Something was good

What did the children think about the casts? Too silly

What did the children think about the casts? Not very interesting

What did the children think about the casts? Others

What did the children think about the casts? Missing answer/dont know

Have you ever had a dog in the household that you no longer have?

How long since is it that you had the dog? (If several, ask about the last one)

Did the dog die?

(If yes) - Was it destroyed?

What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? Old age

What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? Iliness

What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? Road accident/was run over

What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? Was roaming about

What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? Started biting/too snappish

What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? The neighbour complained/was not allowed to have a dog
What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? Others

What did the dog die of? (If destroyed) - Why? Dont know/missing answer

How old was the dog when it died?

. What sort of dog was it?

. Do you have a television set in your household?

. Denmark has had talks with Finland, Norway and Sweden for a long time on the formation of a Nordic

Economic Union, i.e. a very close economic co-operation with the Nordic countries. How important do you think this is,

European Community (The Six). If Denmark is forced to choose between the Nordic and the European Market, what do
you think is most important: That Denmark becomes a member of the Nordic Economic Union or a member of the

Common

Undersekvense

Universer

Univers

Market together with England?

r

o Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pd 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Questions

occurring in al

Questions occurring in all 1970 omnibus surveys

o V6 V7V8VIVI0V11 V12 Vi3 V14 V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26

¢ Questions

occurring in om

Questions occurring in omnibus no. 01.

o V27 V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48



V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54 V55 V56 V57 V58 V59 V60 V61 V62 V63 V64 V65 V66 V67 V68 V69 V70
V71 V72 V73 V74 V75 V76 V77 V78 V79 V80 V81 V82 V83 V84 V85 V86 V87 V88 V89 V90 Vo1 Vo2
V93 V94 V95 V96 V97 V98 V99
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